8. Salsad Co.

Chartered Accountants

To :

The Board of Members z :

SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT
B-38, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE,IGNOU ROAD,NEW DELHI-110068"".

We have examined the attached Balance Sheet of SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR
SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT (PAN: - AAETC5728R) as at 31st March '
2012 & the related Income & Expenditure Account on the said date.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR
SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT management. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards in India. These standards
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the
financial statements are prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with an identified
financial reporting framework and are free of material misstalements. An audit includes,
examining the evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements.
An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statements. We believe
that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

On the basis of the information and explanation given to us, we are of the opinion that :

(c) the Balance Sheet gives a true and fair view.of the state of affairs of SOUTH ASIAN
NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT, as at 31st
March, 2012,

(d) the Income & Expenditure Account gives a true and fair view of the results of
operation of SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL
DEVELOPMENT for the year ended on the date stated above.

MM NO: 057426
FRN:- 322952E
Partner

For and on behalf of
S.5AHOO & CcO.

Place: New Delhi CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Dated: 17th September, 2012

107, LAXMAN SINGH GOMPLEX-1. MUNIRKA, NEW DELHI-110067, TEL.: 26191252, 41090039 MOR - 8102 17017



'APPLICATION OF

i)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

wiii)

(SANSAD)
Annexure to Form No. 10 B

STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2012

Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or

~religious purpose in India during the year.

Whether the Trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the

explanation to section 11(1)?

If so, the detail of the amount of income deemed to have been

applied to charitable or religious purpose in India during the

previous year.

Amount of Income accumulated or set apartffinally set apart for the

application to charitable or religious purposes to the extent it does
. not exceed 15% of the income derived from the property held

under trust wholly / in part only for such purposes.

Amount of income eligible for exemption under Section 11(1)®. (Give -

details)

Ameunt of income, in addition to the amount referred 1o in item iii
above, accumulated or set apart specified purposes under section
11(2) ;

Whether the amount of income mentioned in the item V above has
been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in Section
112) ? If so, give details thereof. e

Whether, during the previous year any part of income accumulated
or set apart for specified purpose under section 11(2) in any earlier
year:

a) Has been applied for the purposes other than charitable or
religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set
- apart far application thereto or. fioizs

b) - Has ceased fo remain invested in any security referred to in
Section” 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred. to in
Section 11(2)(b)(ii).

c) Has not been utilised for purposes. for which it was

. accumulated or set apart during the period for which it was to

be accumulated or set apart or in the year immediately
following thee expiry thereof? If so give details thereof.

SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSE

o

34,61,489

" N.A

5,03,089

N.A.

N.A

NA,

N.A.

N.A.

NA -



&3

APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR [PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT

OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)

© Whether any part of the income of property of the trust was

lent, or continues to be lent, or continues to be lent in the

previous year to any persons referred to in Section 13(3)

(hereinafter referred to in this annexure as such persons)?
If so give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and
the nature of security, if any.

Whether any land, building or other property of the Trust
was made, or continued to be made available for the use of
any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or

compensation charged if any.

Whether any payment was made to any such person during
the previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise?
If so give details.

- Whether the service of the trust was made available to any

such person during the previous year. If so give details
thereof together with remuneration or compensation
received, if any.

Whether any share, security or other property was
purchased by or on behalf of the trust during the previous
year from any such person? If so give details thereof
together with consideration paid. K

Whether any share, security or other property was sold by
or on behalf of the trust during the previous year to any
such person? If so give details thereof together with
consideration received.

. Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted

during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so
give details thereof together with the amount of income or
value of property so diverted.

Whether the ihcome or property of the trust was used or
applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such

person if any other manner? If so give details.

N.A,

N.A.

As Per
Annexure-|

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

NA.



9. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in
concems in which persons referred to in Section 13(3) have N.A
a substantial interest. ! :

T J A. Subhajit Sahoo, FCA
accoun M NO:57426

FRN:- 322952E

Partner

For and on behalf of

S.SAHOO & CO.
Place: New Delhi CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Dated: 17th September, 2012



ot SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

: SANSAD _
i B-38, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, IGNOU ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110068
AMOUNT INR
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2012
] ; l . SCHEDULE | F.Y.2011-12 }_ F.¥.2010-11
 |SOURCES OF FUNDS
L.FUND BALANCE 5
a=General Fund [01] 1,400,541.90 1,502,767.70
b=Asset Fund [02] 8,964.00 10,546.00
b> Corpus Fund : 25,000.00 25,000.00
TOTAL o 1,434,505.90 1,538,313.70
- |JAPPLICATION OF FUNDS
ILFIXED ASSETS ; [03]
a>0pening Book Value - 2,071,355.21 2,038,009.00
b=Less:Depreciation During the Year 145,725.00 119,437.00
1,925,630.21 - 1,918,572.00
% ! I.CURRENT ASSETS,LOANS & ADVANCES
a>Loans & Advances [04] 412,253,33 153,742.33
b=Grant Receivable [05] 399,665.00 P 2
b>Cash & Bank Balance [06] 1,603,278.12 1,629,754.45
A 2,415,196.45 1,783,496.78
LESS:CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS ?
a=Current Liabilities [07) 841 ,856.76 475,152.08
b=Unspent Grant Balance [08] 2,064,424.00 1,688,603.00
B 2,906,320.76 2,163,755.08
NET CURRENT ASSETS [A-B] (491,124.31) (380,258.30)
TOTAL [+] 1,43-4.5_05.90 1,538,313.70
Significant Accounting Policies and ; x

Notes to Accounts [33]

The schedules referred to above form an
integral part of the Balance Sheet.

@ IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ; ;

For & on behalf ; For: : -
M Ry )
ANIL K. SINGH Bl R. SANJAI B
SECRETARY GEMNERAL TREASURER

m No. 322952E
MM No. 057426

Place :New Delhi ] ;
Date :17.09.2012 ; ¢



SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELDPMENT

SANSAD

B-38, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, IGNOU ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110068

i —_—

. AMOUNT INR

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03. 2012
| SCHEDULE 1 F.Y.2014-12 ] F.Y.2D') 0-11
LINCOME
Grant in Aid [09] 3,293,945.00 3,493,263.00
Danation 2,299.00 49,054 50
Bank Interest 57.682.67 10,292.42
Administraion Income - 271,298.00 |
1 £
3,353,926.67 3,823,907.92
ILEXP NDITURE 2
Project Expenses
|FOREIGN FUND
Samarthan [10) 248,413.00 -
Centre for Environment Concern [11] 181,646.00 =
National Centre for Advocacy Studies [12] 105.688.00 : -
Oxfam India{Food Security Bills) [13] 849,665.00 : »
YUVA-Food Secruity Bill ; [14] 329,765.00 -
Overhead Expenses [15) 13,200.00 i -
INDIAN FUND
Helpage India [16] 295,762.00 -
UNDP-Peoples Plan 12th 5 Year Plan 117 1.283,006.00 2,873,397.00
United Nations Millinium Campaign [18] - 619,866.00
Mational Consulation Programme [19] - 216,126.00
Administrative Expenses [201 120,998.47 CT72,370.47
Depreciation [03) 26,288.00 7,801.00
Less: Depreciation Transferred to Asset fund 1,582.00 1,861.00
3,452,849.47 4,487,799.47 |
IILEXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE In-1 (58,922.80) {663,891.55)
Significant Accounting Policies and
' Motes to Accounts [33]
The schedules referred to above form an
integral part of the Income & Expenditure Alc.
"IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
For & on behalf Far:
SANSAD
ANIL K. SINGH %Jﬁ!ﬂmﬂ"ﬁj
SECRETARY GENERAL TREASURER

er
b No. 322952E
MM No, 057426

Place :New Delhi
Date : 17.09.2012



Sl SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR socw. & AGRIGCUL.TURAL DEVELOPMENT
i : : ' SANSAD
t B-38 FREEDDM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, IGNOU RDAD NEW DELHI - 110068

: AMOUNT INR
i BB : RECEIPTS & PM’MENT ACGOUNT FOR THE YEA.R ENDED 31.03.2012

L}
|__SCHEDULE I F.Y.2011-12 | F.Y.2010-11
RECEIPTS
C_:‘mnlng Cash & Bank galanng ;
(Cazh in hand 922.00 1.00
_ |Cash at Bank : i
Canara Bank ’ 1,001.00 1,001.00
[HDFC Bank 14430 - - C 27511 528,228.06
HOFC Bank 00080 1,600,080,34 125,512.32
Grant in Aid [21] 3,294,413.00 4,584,500.00
Bank Interest . 57,682.67 10,292.42
Danation ! b 2,299.00 i 49,054.50
Administration Income. A 239,576.00 |.
Loan & Advance Recelved . 122 197,750.00 241,596.00 |/
5,181,899.12 5,779,761.30
PAYMENT
Project Expenses
i FOREIGN FUND |
Samarthan [23) 248,413.00 -
Centre for Envirenment Cohcern [24) 163,689.00 v E
g@ National Centre for Advocacy Studies [25] 103,482 00 ] -
i Oxfam India(Food Seeurity Bills) 126] £48,495.00 g
Y UVA-Food Secruity Bill 27 227,330.00 ; -
Grant Refund 24,312.00 -
INDIAN FUND
Helpage India [28] 250,402.00 -
UNDP-Peoples Plan 12th 5 Year Plan [29] 1,283,006.00 2,869,897.00
United Nations Millinium Campaign 18] - 619,866.00
Mational Consulation Programme [19] - 216,126.00
|Administrative Expenses [309 120,998 47 354,028 47
Loan & Advance Paid [21] 430,708.32 32,078.68
Current Liabilities Paid [32) 44,439.00 18,010.70
Non- Recurring Expenses [03) 33,346.21 : -
i
Closing Cash & Bank Balance
Cash in hand 13,067.00 922.00
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank 610,543.00 i 1,001.00
y HDFC Bank 14430 24,002.82 27,751.11
HDFC Bank 00080 955,665.30 1,600,080.34
5,181,899.12 5,779,761.30
%@ Significant Aceounting Policies and Hotes to Accounts [33] ;
The schedules referred to above form an
integral part of the Receipts & Payament Alc.
IN TERMS OF OUR REFORT OF EVEN DATE
For & on behalf ; For:
: SAHOO & CO. : SANSAD
artered Accounta .~
5 ubhj ANIL K. SINGH R. snﬂwl-ﬂﬁ_'— y
¥altder SECRETARY GENERAL TREASURER

WS No. 3220526
MM No. 057426

i Flace :New Delhi
Date : 17.09.2012



SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL

B-38, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, IGNOU ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110068
fo ] : : AMOUNT INR
b e Schedules forming part of Financial Statement 5
R S F.Y.2011-12 FY.2010-11 |
SCHEDULE [01] : GENERAL FUND
FOREIGN FUND :
', Opening Balance bif: 60,240.00 60,240.00
" Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure (11,441.00) n
- Add: Current Laibilities Written Back 343500 - -
Less: Current Assts Written off -
: 52,235.00 60,240.00
INDIAN FUND :
Opening Balance b/ 1,440,467.70 2,124,078.47
Add: Excess of lncome: over Expenditure (B7,481.80) (663,891.55)
Add: Unsecured Loan Written Back e 162,019.00
Less: Current Assts Wriften off 4,679.00 179.678.22
: k : - 1,348,306.90 ~ 1,442,527.70
TOTAL 1,400,541.90 1,502,767.70
SCHEDULE [02] : ASSETS FUND
FOREIGN FUND ;
Opening Balanca 10,546.00 12,407.00
Less: Depreciation 1,582.00 1,861.00
TOTAL 8,954.00 10,546.00
mrm‘m&w
FOREIGN FUND
Security Deposit against Rent %
Advance Against Expenses 14.00 -
Advance for Expenses ( NON-FCRA) 14,895.00 -
TDS on FD 4,518.00
India Islamic Culture Centre 7.530.00 -
INDIAN FUND
Advance to samarthan Centre for Development 100,000,00 -
Advance to CECOEDECON 50,000.00 -
Advance lo Vidya Sagar Samajik Suraksha 100,000.00 -
Advance lo Yuva Rural Association 50,000.00 -
Hathway Internet - 1,660.00
Sanchal Foundation - 62,368.00
National Youth Project Unit' 16,284.00 16,294,00
TDS Receivable A.Y, 2007-08 27,219.00 27,219.00
TDS Receivable A Y. 2008-09 37,605.33 37,605.33
TDS Receivable A.Y, 2000-1 0 4,078.00 8,596.00
TOTAL 412,253,322 153,742.23
SCHEDULE [05] : GRANT RECEIVABLE
FOREIGN FUND ; !
Oxfam India{Food Security Bills)
Project Expenses 849,665.00 -
Less:Grant Received from Oxfam India 450,000.00 =
399,665.00 -
INDIAN FUND f
National Consulation Programme - 219,383.00
Less: Amount Received From CPA - 218,382.00

359,665.00




© SCHEDULE [06] : GASH & BANK BALANCE

B . FOREIGN FUND

Cash in Hand _ : 5 717.00 1.00
Cash at Scheduled Bank . : i
on Saving Account : 610,543.00 1,001.00
£ 611,260.00 1,002.00
: NDIAN FUND : f
Cash in Hand 12,350.00 821.00
Cash at Scheduled Bank ;
HOFC 14430 2400282 2 27,7511
HOFC 0080 955 665.30 1600080.34
: 3 992,018.12 1,628,752.45.
TOTAL : 1,603,278:12 1,629,754.45
SCHEDULE [07] : CURRENT LAIBIL ES
FOREIGN FUND
TDS Payable 1,995.00 -
5.8ahoo.Co P 2,206.00 -
Office Rent 26,200.00 -7
Documenation & Stationery 59,704.00 g
Banner ; 8,500.00 : -
Desinging Expenses 15,000.00 -
Cemmunication Cost 789.00 -
Food Security bil s : 25,000.00 -
Preparatory Meeting ; 10,000.00 -
Travelling Expenses 147,574.00 -
Vishwa Yuvak Kendra 44,190.00 -
£
&8 INDIAN FUND
9 Anil K Singh salary Payable 186,614,00 218,400.00
Anil k singh Personal Afc - 47,910.32
Advance to UPVAN 46,285.00 -
Audit Fee Payable 14,464.00 22,185.00
! P.F Fund Alc - 26,600.00
Cthers - 3,438.00
Professional Charge Payable 40,000.00 ; -
CITI Bank Cr. Card 247076 2A4T70.76
TOS Payable Alc 5,350.00 3,500.00
Rent Payable 150,650.00 150,650.00
Advance from other Project ! 14,895.00 -
TOTAL 841,896,765 475,152.08
SCHEDUL 5 SPENT G| T BALANCE
FOREI FUND
Samarthan
Opening Unspent Grant Balance - -
Add: Grant Received during the year 248,413.00 -
Less: Grant Utilized During the Year 248,413.00 -
- L
Centre for Environment Concern
@ Opening Unspent Grant Balance 5 - -
Add: Grant Received during the year i 616,000.00 -
Less: Grant Ulilized During the Year 181,646.00 ; -
; 434,354.00
National Centre for Advocaey Studies : =
Opening Unspent Grant Balance . - i
Add: Grant Received during the year 130,000.00 i =
Less: Grant Utilized During the Year 105,688.00 -
Less: Grant Refund 24,312.00 -
YUVA-Foods Security Bill 4
Opening Unspent Grant Balance . > &
Add: Grant Received during the year . 500,000.00 e
Less: Grant Wilized During the Year 329,765.00 el
: 170,235.00
INDIAN FUND -
UNDP-Peaples Plan 12th 5 Year Plan
Opening Unutilised Grant ' 1,391,603.00 5
Add: Grant Received during the year 1,350,000.00 4,265,000.00
Less: Grant utilised during the year 1.283,006.00 2,873,397.00.

£

1,458 557.00 1,351,603.00




i

@

-SCHEDULE [09] :GRANT iN AID

Helpage India =~

Openiing Unutiised Grant

“Add: Grant Remwdduﬂng the year
l.esa Grant utifised during the year

Mﬂww_lum_am- 2

Dpenng Unutilised Granit - o

- Add: Grant Received dunngtha year .
Less: Grant utilised during the: year
Less: Balance Transfer lo other income

TOTAL

FOREIGN FUND
Samarthan

“ Opening Unspent Grant Balance

Add: Grant Received during the year

. Less: Closing Unspent Grant Balance -

‘Centre for Environment Concern
Opening Unspent Grant Balance :
* Add: Grant Recelved during tha year

- Less: Closing Unspem Grant Balance

Natlonal Ceniru l'qr Admacy Studies
Opening Unspent Grant Balance

Add: Grant Received during the year
Less: Closing Unspent Grant Balance
Less: Grant Refund

Oxfam India{Food Security Bills)
Opening Unspent Grant Balance

Add: Grant Received during the year
Add: Grant Receivable during the Year

YUVA-Foods Security Bill

Opening Unspent Grant Balance

Add: Grant Received during the year
Less: Closing Unspent Grant Balance

IN FUN
United Nations Millinium Cam
Grant Received Dunng the Year

Add: Previous Year Unutiliced
Less: Balance Transfer to Other Income
Less:Current Year Unutilised

'UNDP-Peoples Plan 12th § Year Plan

Grant Received During the Year
Add: Previous Year Unutilised

. Less:Current Year Unutilised

Helpage India .

Grant Received During the Year

- Add: Previous Year Unutilised
- Less:Cumrent Year Unutilised

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [10] : SAMARTHAN

. -Administrative Expenses

Utilities & Servivices-{Phone, Internet,Ele Kty

‘Loacal travel & Comunh:almn

TOTAL

297,000.00

¥ A 297 DDO 00
206,762.00
1,238.00 357.000.00
- 629,088.00
£ 22,500.00
: 619,866.00
L 3172200
Z,064,494.00 1,688,603.00
248,413.00 -
248,413.00
616,000.00 i
- 434,354.00 :
~1871,646.00
130,000.00 .
24,312.00 -
105,688.00 = ]
450,000.00 ;
399,665.00 :
849,665.00 .
500,000.00 -
170,235.00 -
329,765.00 -
—
* 22,500.00
- 626,460.00
29,094.00
z 619,866.00_
1,350,000.00 4,265,000.00
1,391,603.00 -
1 597.00 1,391 603.00
1,283,006.00 . 2,873,397.00 -
= 5 ————
297,000.00
C 1,238.00
255,762.00 2
-3,293,945.00 © 3,493,263.00 :
228,412.00 :
20,000.00 .

248,413.00




 SCHEDULE [111: CENTRE FO R ENVIRONMENT CONCERN

-

Regional Consultation-CEC .

"\ Prégramme Expenses .

Documentation & Staticnary

© . Food & Accominodation -

Travelling Expenses

- Adminstrative Expenses

Stationary & Photostate

Preparatory Meeting
Adminstrative Expenses
Accounting Charge
Communication Cost
Local Travel

Meeting & Seminar

s Stati_qharjf

TOTAL
Programme Expenses - ;
Meethq & Seminar E)epen'ses

. SCHEDULE [12) : NATIONAL CENTER FOR ADVOCACY STUDIES

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [13] : OXFAM INDIA (FOOD SECURITY BILLS)
Programme Expenses

Preparatory Meeting

Regional Consultation

One National Consultation

One Project Co-ordination

Adminstrative Expenses
Travel, Communication admin Exp.

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [14] : YUVA (FOOD SECURITY BILLS)

Programme Expenses
National Consultation
Documenation & Publication

Adminstrative Expenses

" Travel, Communication admin Exp.

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [15] : OVERHEAD EXPEN
Office Rent

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [16] : HELPAGE INDIA
Consultant ;

Printing i

Venue for semminar

Travel Resourace Persone
Mobilisation and Communication
Support and Educational Material
Accomodation

Lunch

Overhead

TOTAL

20,386.00
59,969.00
£5,296.00

3,776.00

10,000.00 -
. 580.00
139.00
10,000.00 .
11,500.00 .

1871,646.00

105,688.00

'105.388.&0

32,544.00
413,941.00
330,180.00

60,000.00

13,000.00

B49,665.00

229,986,00
99,750.00

29.00

329,765.00

13,200.00

13,200.00

72,000.00
10,000.00
19,500.00
44 783.00

8,710.00

7,060.00
21,646.00
20,150.00
61,540.00
30,373.00

295,762.00




b Na‘honalCounsuftathn Across Policy

" Personal & Admin Cost
 Printing & Dissemination

Transaltation & Pﬁmhg

Web Malnhenances & Dasngn

Conference Wis :

‘Documentation- Pnnung and Dlssemmatjon and Advert

L Meeting Seminar & Consulation

Printing and Dissi Of Mate Fo Advocay

Meeting & Semmar Expenses

‘Travel & Tours Afc y
Workshup Expenses

" Postage & Courrior

TOTAL
SCHEDULE [19] ; NATION CONSULT, Tion PROGRAMME
Accommidation & Delegels
Banner -

Communication Cost
Learning Material & Bags
Local Conveyance :
Report Circulation
Report Preparation
Unforeseen Exp.
Travefing Expense
Venue

TOTAL

SCHEDULE [20] : ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Hospitality & Pentry Expenses
Communication Cost
Hospitality Expenses
Internet Charges

Local Conveyance

Office Maintenance
Meeting & Seminar

Local Conveyance -
Travelling Expenses
Office Rent

Postage & Courier Exp.
Printing & Stationary Alc
Salaries Alc (secrelarial)
Rounding Off Differences
Repair and Maintenance
Water and Electricity
Website Maintence Ajc

TOTAL

694,910.00 -
121,520.00 -
305,438.00 -
51,910.00 -
20,000.00 % -
- 2,725,301.00
- 93,241.00
= 26,337.00 .
- 28,518.00
,283,006.00 2,873,357.00
= 80,456.00
- 129,229.00
- 385,000.00
- 15,181.00.
- 619,866.00
- 52,531.00
- 3,264.00
- 28,515.00
- 4,412.00
- 6,113.00
- 10,000.00
- 6,502.00
- 10,000.00
- *17,342.00
- 7744700 -
- 216,126.00
= 22,060.00
1,958 86 2,342 97
- 13.960.00
6,336.00
7,187.31
4,500.00 870.00
4,989.00
44,666.00 15,327.00
11,041.00
i 5,216.00
12,589.00
> - 117,900.00
1,248.00 7.953.00
245.00 3,869.00
- " 587,570.00
- 0.50
14,998.30 _7.505.00
2,230.00 541500 -
9,000.00 9,000.00
120,998.47 778,988.47




AT L ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRIGCULTURAL DEVELDPMENT

: i : SANSAD . -
i . ; B-38, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENGLAVE IGNGI!J RDAD NEW DELHI 110068
M g ; o AMOUNT INR
_ Schadules fom:ing part. of Recelpt and Payment hcr.num :
: T : — ] FYeoiiaz [ FYaoi041 |
: SCHEDULE [21]: GRANT IN AID T
FOREIGN FUND ; : > 1
- Samarthan i 248,413.00 =
Centre for Environment Concern : 616,000.00 -
Mational Centre for Advocacy Studies. : 130,()09_00 g -
Oncfam India 4 © . 450,000.00 f -
YUVA _ : .. 500,000.00 : 2
1 944, 413 00 bt S
INDIAN FUND : i : ;
United Nations Millinium Campaign i : - ; 22,500.00
Helpage India ; S : -297,000,00-
United Nations Development Programme g 3 ; il 1,350,000.00 4,265,000.00
— 4.080,00000 _ ABBAS0000
TOTAL 3,204,11300 ___ 4,584,500.00
. SCHEDUL : LOAN & ADVANCE RECEIVED ;
! FOREIGN FUND : 2
@ Advance from Other Project T :
i Advance to Vishwa Yuak Kendera 44,190.00 -
INDIAN FUND s ;
Hathway Internet 1,660.00 2 .
Sanchal Foundation 62,368.00 -
Advance to UPVAN 46,285 00 e
Advance to YMCA - 19,213.00
K S Gopal - 3,000.00
Reimbrusement received from CPA 219,383.00
. TOTAL 197,750.00 241,596.00
SCHEDULE [23] : SAMARTHAN
Adminstrative Expenses y
Unilities & Servivices-{Phone,internet.Ele, Kit) 228,413.00 .
Leacal travel & Communication 20,000.00 =
TOTAL 248,412.00 -
SCHEDUL| : CENTRE FOR E NMENT CONCER
Regiconal Consultation-CEC
z G Programme Expenses E i 3
; : Documentation & Stationary 20,386.00 -
@ | Food & Accommodation 59,969.00 : .
Travelling Expenses ] 3 57,339.00 -
Adminstrative Expenses ; ; . : .
' Stationary & Photostate . 3,776.00 -
: © Preparatory Meeting’
R : Adminstrative Expenses :
i g Accounting Charge Sy < a3
Communication Cost 580.00 -
Local Travel ] . 139.00 -
Meeting & Seminar 10,000.00 -
Stationary 11,500.00 -
TOTAL: e : 163,689.00 :
SCHEDU : NATIONAL CENTER ADVOCACY STUDIES
Programme Expenses i ;
Meeting & Seminar Expenses i 103,482.00 -
TOTAL 103,482.00 T
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SCHEDULE [26] : OXFAM INDIA (FOOD SECURITY BILLS)
_  Programme Expenses = AL R LT iz iy e
- . Preparatory Meeting . : : e ©.32,544.00
" Regional Consultation : it T e 413,941.00
One Mational Consuitation - " ; : et T 142,010.00
One Project Co-ordination ) s e . 60,000.00

- TOTAL s co, T iL L o GARADEOD

SCHEDULE [27] : YUVA (FOOD SECURITY BILLS) .
Programme Expenses i

National Consultation i o ot of 227,301.00
Documenation & Publication g A if e 8 -
Adminstrative Expenses ; ; : : 3
Travel, Communication admin Exp. - : ) - 29.00 -
‘TOTAL i e 227,330.00
SCHEDULE [28] : HELPAGE INDIA - 3 e 2
Consultant ¥ i : 26,640.00
- Printing- ; : et i 10,000:00
Wenue for semiminar ! k 2 19,500.00
Travel Resourace Persone : : 44,783.00
Mebilisation and Communication : : : : © B,710.00.
Publicity- : _ 7.060.00
Support and Educational Material . ! 21,646.00
Accomodation - 20,150.00
Lunch i 61,540.00
Overhead 30,373.00

TOTAL 250,402.00

SCHEDULE [29] : UNDP-PEOPLES PLAN 12TH 5 YEARS PLAN

Consultantancy 89,228.00
National Counsultation Across Policy 654,910.00 -
Personal & Admin Cost 121,520.00 -
Printing & Dissemination 305,438.00 -
Transaltation & Printing 51,910.00 -
Web Maintenances & Design 20,000.00 -
Conference Wis - 2,721,801.00
Documentation- Printing and Dissemination and Advert - 93,241.00
Meeting Seminar & Consulation = 26,337.00
Printing and Dissi Of Mate Fo Advocay - 28,518.00
TOTAL 2 1,283,006.00 2,B69,897.00
SCHEDULE : ADMINIS ON EXPENSES
- Audit Fee - .
" Bank Charges ) : 1,958.86 234297
" Hospitality & Pentry Expenses ; . e, *13,960.00
 Communication Cost 6,336.00 -
Hospitality Expenses i 7.187.31 e
Internet Charges 4 ; : 4,500.00 870.00
Local Conveyance ; ; '4,989.00 A -
'_O'J‘Hl:-e Maintenance T 44,666,00 - 15,327.00
Meeting & Seminar 11,041.00 - -
_“Local Conveyance = 5,216.00
- Travelling Expenses ; 12,569.00 - -
Office Rent .- -

* -Postage & Courier Exp. 1,248.00 7,953.00
Printing & Stationary Alc 245.00 3,869.00
Salaries Ac (secretarial) - 322,570.00
Rounding Off Differences - . 050
Repair and Mainienance 3 ! 14,998.30 7,505.00
Waler and Eleclricity 2,230.00 5,415.00
Website Maintence Alc | : 9,000.00 9,000.00

TOTAL : ) 120,998.47 394,028.47
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2 1 SCHEDULE[31]:LOAN & ADVANCEPAID SRR (e Y i R
: " FOREIGN FUND : i ol T S e A
* . India Ialah'ilc:c:ull'uie Centre i e e : 7,630.00 S8 R B

INDIAN ﬂu - L 3 S '
L] Advance' samarihan Centle for Develnpmenl X e T 100,000.00 s <
: Advance to CECOEDECON. LR ; T, -50,00000 ;- -
Advance to Vidya Sagar Samauk. Suraksha ot F - ] ; 100,000.00 ; -
Advance to WNTA : s : S ) A0 -
Advance to Yuva Rural Assol:lahon - i : 50,000.00
Loanto Non FCRA - . T ; ! 43,247.00 }
Anil Kumar Singh Personal - .79.71032 | '(48,243.32) -
Adv. To Sanchal Foundation cy e AR ; Rl © | 62,368.00
Hathway Internet 3 ; Fhait ; . ; e o= AE0.00
National ‘fuuth Pm,ec: Uit - ' bk R e : - 16,294.00

TOTAL e i T 430,708,32 T 32,078.68

; Ee : CURRENT LAIBILITIES PAID

_ INDIANFUND ~ Fio ke Aol %

PPFund _ . ; : 2660000 . R
Audit Fee Payable : e : 14,339.00 - 14,339.00
TDS Payable GEA R T : 3,500.00 : -
Citi bank Cr.Card Alc ! ; EE e  as7170

TOTAL 800 18,010.70
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SOUTH ASIAN NETWORK FOR SOCIAL & AGRICULTURAL

DEVELOPMENT (SANSAD)
B-38, FREEDOM PIGHTERS ENCLAVE, IGNOU RDAD
NEW DELHI-831018 -

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES FORMING PART OF
ACCOUNT S FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 51‘* MARCH 2012.

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING I’OLICIES_

1.Basis uf'Accounting: The accounts are prepared on historical -cost basis as a
’gg:'uji'lg_'coﬁcemﬂ Income and Expenses are accounted for on accrual basis
following generally accepted accounting principles am:l practices and
Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India for NGOs, wherever applicable, except where otherwise stated.

2. Fixed Assets: Assets are stated at cost of acquisition including taxes, duties
and other incidental expenses relating to acquisition and installation.

No revaluation of fixed assets was made during the year.

3. Depreciation: Depreciation on depreciable assets is charged on written
down value method as per the rates and manner prescribed under.

Appendix 1 to the Income Tax Rule 1962.

l_lg : Rate of Dt.é‘breciaﬁon
Furniture & Fixture : 10% :
Equipment = 15%
LCD Projector . 15%

4 Books | : O 10%
C..yc_'l.e . 15%

Computer 60%
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- 4. An amount of Rs. 3,436 related to other Liabilities and Rs. 4,679 related to.
assets have been written ba{:k a.nd Written off respectwely agamst Which :
Board resolution have a]:teady been passed

B. NOTESTO ACCOUNTS

1. Income and _expeﬁ_sa_es are generally disclosed as per budget {:)'f"thé funding

/donor agencies,

2 Prevmus year ﬁgm‘es to the extent possible has been regrouped and

rearranged wherever required.
_ 3. The Organization is registered under
a) Trust Registration Act.

b) Under section 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide registration no.
i DIT(E)/12A/2005-06/5-4241/05/564.

c) Under FCRA 231661202 with The Ministry of Home Affairs

d) PAN of the Trust AAETC5728R.

e) TA_N of the Trust DELS32183E.

For & on behalf: : For:
5.SAHOO & CO. : SANSAD .

Chartered Accountants : ; §E; ,E iE W
% ; , _ ' ANILKSINGH ALBHATT

SECRETARY GENERAL TREASURER

N[MNU 57426

~ Firmno. 322952E
‘Place: New Delhi i
Date: 17th September, 2012:



